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Council Chamber September 3, 2013
Hillsdale City Hall 7:00 p.m.

97 N. Broad Street (517)437-6441
Hilisdale, MI 49242 www.citvofhillsdale.org
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA
CITY OF HILLSDALE
REGULAR MEETING

1.~ Callto Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2.  Roll Call

3. Approval of Agenda

4.  Public Comments on Agenda Items

5. Consent Agenda

A, Approval of Bills from August 15, 2013: Claims of $172.020.51 Payroll of
$94.120.58
Vendor Approval Summary 8/15/13 ==

Approval List by Fund 8/15/13 “=x

B. Committee Reports {Pending Approval):

1. Planning Commission Minutes of June 18, 2013
Minutes 6/18/13 ™

2. Planning Commission Minutes of July 16, 2013
Minutes 7/16/13 ==

3. Finance Minutes of August 19, 2013
Minutes 8/19/13 =n

4. Communications Minutes of August 28, 2013
Minutes 8/28/13 “=n

C. City Council Minutes of August 19, 2013

http://cityothillsdalemi.granicus.com/Generated AgendaViewer.php?view id=2&clip id=78 9/12/2013
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Council Minutes 8/19/13 "5

6. Communications/Petitions
A.

7. Iatroduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
Al

8. Unfinished Business

A.  Local Streets Maintenance

CM Summary “=

Project Plan =5

Cost Estimate ™o
B. Code Enforcement

9.  Old Business
A.

10. New Business

A, Tree and Stump Removal Contract
CM Summatry “=x

Bid Summary and Contract "=z

B.  Contract Approval Sidewalk Special Assessment
CM Summary 5

Bid Summary <

Sidewalk Contract ==

11. Miscellaneous

12. General Public Comment

13. Adjournment

http://cityothillsdalemi.granicus.com/Generated AgendaViewer.php?view id=2&clip id=78 9/12/2013




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

RUGUST 15, 2013 Date: 08/16/2013
Time:  9:538am
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 1
Fund
Dg=  fment GL Humber Vendor Hame Check Inveice Lue
B t Abbrev Invoice Description Hurber Hurber Date Amount
Fund: GENERAL TUND
Dept:
101-000. 600-082. 009 DUE FRCH O BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 11157 08/15/2013 937.75
HOW UNTON HEALTH TNS-SEPR/2013 10034547002 9/13
101-000.000-082,000 DUE FRGM O BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIFLD OF MI 71157 08/15/2013 933,92
SEPT 2013 BCBS IHSURANCE 70034547080 9/13
101-000.000-214.750 puE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 390 08/15/2013 69,506.84
PRYROLL & FICA 8/15/13
Total 71,378.51
Dept: CITY MANAGER
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF KI 11157 08/15/2013 937.75
10N UNION HERLTH INS-SEP/2013 7003454/002 9/13
101-172,000-801.000 CONERACIUA  SPRINT 1211 08/15/2013 25,10
CELL PHONE SERVICE 548517219 8/13
Total CITY MANAGER 963,45

Dept: ECONOMIC DEVELCPMENT
101-174.800-801.000 CONTRACTUA  HILLSDALE POLICY GROUP, LTD. 11183 08/15/2013 3,644,017
EDC DIRECTOR JULY 2013

Total ECONCMIC DEVELOPHENT 3,644.07
Dept: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
101-175.006-806,000 LEGAL SERV  LOREH & SHIRK 71191 08/15/2013 3,813.48
JULY 2013 LEGAL SERVICES
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERY  MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JOHES PLC 71196 08/15/2013 450.00
LEGAL SERVICES - POAM 572338
101-175.000-806,000 LEGAL SERY  POTTER, BC 11202 08/15/2013 1,521.00
LEGAL SERVICES~POLICE 21182
101-175.000-806. 002 LEGAL ~TAX  KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 11194 08/15/2013 2,910.00
MIT cases 222788
101-175.000-806.002 LEGAL -TAX  KREIS, ENDERLE RUBGINS & 71190 08/15/2013 1,460,00
i : HIT cases 222789
14 /5,000-806.002 LEGAL -TAX KREIS, ENDEZRLE HUDGINS & 71190 08/15/2013 1,376.00
MIT cases 222790
101-175,000-806.002 LEGAL -TAX KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 71190 08/15/2013 990.00
HTT cases 222191
101-175.000-806.002 LEGAL -TAX KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 71190 08/15/2013 90.00
MIT cases 222187
101-175,000-804. 002 LEGAL ~TAX  KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & 71190 08/15/2013 780.00
MIT cases 222192
101-175,000-$55.101 MISC. - DO DOMESTIC HARMOHY 71169 08/15/2013 5,500.00
DOMESTIC HARMONY AGREEMENT
Total ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 18,944.48
Dept: ASSESSING DEPARTMENT
101-209,000-715.000 HEALTH AMD  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 11157 08/15/2013 3%0.73
NOM UNIOH EEALTH IHS-SER/2013 70034547002 9/13
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SO INC. 11175 08/15/2013 51.48
TAPE/MEASURING WHEEL C62434
101-209,000-734.000 BPOSTAGE CITY OF HILLSDALE 11164 08/15/2013 5.80
PETTY CASH
101-209,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  APEX II 1114% 08/15/2013 215,00
annual maintenance 280369
101-209.000-360, 000 TRANSPORTA  KIMBERLY A. THOMAS 11217 08/15/2013 117.80
MMARO MEETING MILEAGE REIMBURS
101-209.000-861.000 TRAINING & KIMBERLY A. THCMAS 11217 08/15/2013 15.00
MMAAQ MEETING MILEAGE RETIMBURS
Total ASSESSING DEPARTHENT 795.81
Dept: CITY CLERK DEPARTHENT
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SKIELD OF MI 71157 08/15/2013 937.75
NON UNION HEALTH INS-SER/2013 T003454/002 9/13
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIQNS 71168 08/15/2013 91.58
BLANK WINDOW ENVELOPES 419399
1" °15.000-726,000 SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION 11213 08/15/2013 138.08
! : WINDOW ENVELOPES 49585
16:-215.000-734.000 POSTRGE CITY OF HILLSDALE 71164 08/15/2013 64,58
PETTY CASH
101-215.000-200,000 PRINTING MUNICIPAL CODE CORPCRATION 71198 08/15/2013 760.09
BNNUAL INTERNET SERVICE 232136
101-215.000-905.,000 PUBLISKRING  HILLSDALE DAILY NEWS 71182 08/15/2013 75.25

1/15 PUBLIC HEARING ORDINEKCE 83618



INVCICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND
RUGUST 15, 2013 Date: 08/16/2013.

Time:  9:58am

Hillsdale City Cffices Page: 2
Fund

Department GL Nurber  Vendor Name Check Invoice Due .
Account Abbrev Invoice Description thurber Hurber Date Amount {

Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept: CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

101-215.000-905,000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DAILY NERS 71182 08/15/2013 236,50
PUBLISH BEACH ORDIWANCE 83932
101-215.000-905.000 PUBLISEING  HILLSDALE DAILY HERNS 71182 08/15/2013 198.20
PUBLIC HOTICE-SPECIRL ASSMNT 83924
101-215,600-905.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDALE DAILY HEWS 71182 08/15/2013 236.50
PUBLIC MOTICE-BEACH ORDINANCE 83819
101-215.600-9805.000 PUBLISHING  HILLSDRLE DAILY HEGS 71182 08/15/2013 143,20
PUBLIC NOTICE~SPC RSSHHT 83809
Total CITY CLERX DEPRRTMEHT 2,821,682
Dept; FINANCE DERARTMENT
191-219.000-715.000 AEALTE AMD  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD QF MI 711517 08/15/2013 937.75
NON UHION HEALTH 1MS-SER/2013 7003454/002 9/13
Total FINANCE DEPARTMENT 237,75
Dept: CITY TREASURER
161-253.,000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 11168 08/15/2013 35,52
CORRECTICH TAPE 186725
101-253,000-726.000 SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATICH 71213 08/15/2013 138.05
WINDOW ENVELORES 49585
Total CITY TREASURER 173,57
Dept: BUILDING AND GROUNDS
101-265.000-120.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAH SOFT WATER SERVICE 71180 08/15/2013 14.25
WATER SERVICES 53829
101-265.000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSIKG 71143 08/15/2013 644.10
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25902142
101~265.000-801.009 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11183 08/15/2013 525.45
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/12 25931108
101-265,600-851.000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 11162 08/15/2013 20.00
RUG AGREEMENT 351646658
101-285.000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS CORPORATION 11162 08/15/2013 20.00
RUG RGREEMENT 351647293
101-265,000-801.000 CONTRACTUAR  CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 71168 08/15/2013 167.36
LEASE RGREEMENT 240240
101-265.000-801, 00 CONTRACTUA  EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC. 7117¢ 08/15/2013 40,00
MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE 5201
101-265.000-801,000 CONTRACIUR  CRROL HAWKES T117% 08/15/2013 633.00
VONTELY CLEANTHG 1213
101-265,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION 71207 08/15/2013 512.01
ELEVATOR SERVICE 81035433938
101-265,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 71155 08/15/2013 430.00
JULY 2013 LAWY MAINTENANCE 15602
101-265.000-520.300 UTILITIES MICHIGAN GRS UTILITIES 711495 08/15/2013 36.93
GRS UTILITIES 5176359-7 /13
101-265,000-520.000 UTILITIES MICHIGAN GRS UTILITIES 71195 08/15/2013 37.84
GAS UTILITIES 4609268-0 $/13
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE BGARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 71158 08/15/2013 1,787.74
BPFy TELEPHONE SERVICE
Total BUILDING AND GROUNDS 4,870.68
Dept: PARKING LOTS
191-2466.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2913 20,40
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
101-266,000-801.000 COMTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWY CRRE, LIC 11155 08/15/2013 225,00
JULY 2013 LAWN MAINTENANCE 15802
Total PARKING LOTS 315,40
Dept: CEMETERIES
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSIKG 71183 08/15/2013 22,60
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25962192
101-276.000-801,000 CONTRACTUAR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 22.60
TEMP EMPLCYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
141-276,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  ABS RENTAL SERVICES, LLC. 71148 08/15/2013 160.00
PORTABLE RESTROOM RENTAL 5768
Total CEMETERIES 205.20
Dept: AIRPORT
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MRNPOWER OF LAMSING 71193 08/15/2013 16.95

TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13

25902192



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

. AUGUST 15, 2013 Date: 08/16/2013
Time:  8:58am
Hillsdale City Qffices Page: 3
Fund
De” " “tment GL Humber  Vendor Hame Check Invoice Due
B t Abbrev Invoice Description Nurber Humber Date Arount
Fund: GEHERAL FUND
Dept: AIRPORT
101-295.000-801. 000 CONTRACTUA  HILLSDALE AERO, IMNC. 71181 08/15/2013 3,015.00
LARN/EQUIP MAINTENANCE 46908
101-285,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZCO 71204 08/15/2013 101,10
TRASR DISPOSAL SERVICES 0244-003870988
101-295.000-801.080 CONTRACTUR  JRMES SCHEIBNER 71147 08/15/2013 2,916.68
AIRPORT MRNAGER COMTRACT
Total AIRPORT 6,049.73
Dept: POLICE DEPARTMENT
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 11157 08/15/2013 2,095.81
HON UNIOH HEALTH INS-SEP/2(13 7003454/002 9/13
101-301.000-715.000 REALTH AND  BLUR CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 11157 08/15/2013 12,140,95
SEPT 2013 BCBS INSURANCE 7003454/600 9/13
161-301.000-726,000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 71168 08/15/2013 67.26
PENS/POST-ITS 196767
141-301.000-726, 000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 11168 08/15/2013 89,89
PAPER/DOMATION 196786
101-301,000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 11168 08/15/2013 12,64
HIGBLIGHTERS/FILES 197607
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING /  SUD-Z DRY CLEANERS 71214 08/15/2013 101.92
DRY CLEANING SUi747 8/13
101-301,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CURRENT OQFFICE SOLUTICNS 71168 08/15/2013 10.26
LEASE AGREEHENT 240240
101-301,000-%25.000 TELEPHONE SPRINT 71211 08/15/2013 67.11
CELL PHOUE SERVICE 548517219 §/13
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 14,585.84
Dept: FIRE DEPARTHMENT
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND  BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF MI 11157 08/15/2013 4,342.04
. FIREFIGHTER HERLTH INS-SEP/13 7003454/001 9/13
I *6.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SCLUTIONS 71168 08/15/2013 27.61
‘ : PENS/CLIPS 197626
101-336.000-724.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOUOTIVE 71200 08/15/2013 1.67
FUEL LINE HOSE 10710038
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTQMOTIVE 11208 08/15/2013 7.97
RIR CHUCK/PLUG 1074725
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP 11226 08/15/2013 186.%1
6Y BATTERIES 1494691
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND L  WATKINS OIL COMPANY 11224 08/15/2013 641.31
JULY 2013 FLEET FUEL
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHIRG /  APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPAMNY 11150 08/15/2013 170.73
TURNCUT GERR REPAIR 84760
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS COREORATICH 71162 08/15/2013 5,71
CONTRRCTUAL LINEN SERVICE 351646056
161-336.(00-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS CORPORATION 71162 08/15/2013 13.40
CONTRECTUAL LINEH SERVICE 351646657
161-336.000-810.000 DUES AND §  FIRE ENGINEERIHG 71173 08/15/2013 51.95
SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 132189/13
101-336.000~920.¢00 UTILITIES VICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES 71195 08/15/2013 73.73
GAS UTTILITIES 4609908-1 8/13
161-336.000-930.C00 REPAIRS & CERTIFIED MATHTENANCE 11181 08/15/2013 176.30
CARPETS CLEANED
Total FIRE DEPARTMENT 5,702.33
Dept: PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
101-441.000-715.000 BEALTH AND  BLUE CROSS & BILUE SHIELD OF I 11157 08/15/2013 2,109.92
0N UMIOYH HEALTH INS-SER/2013 70034547062 9/13
101~441,000-726,000 SUPPLIES JOMESVILLE LUMEER 71189 08/15/2013 82.81
2¥8 & 2X12 PINE LUMBER, 659914
101-441,000-72¢,000 SUPPLIES JOHESVILLE LUMBER 11189 08/15/2013 65.56
2K8 & 2412 PINE LUMBER, 659918
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES MEHARDS 11194 08/15/2013 348,57
SHOVELS /RAKES/TRRPS/BOLTS/BLAD 31610252
177 141,000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFEERMAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 11180 08/15/2013 14.25
i WATER SERVICES 53829
16:-441,000-728.000 SUPPLIES BECKER & SCRIVENS 71153 08/15/2013 1,319.50
CCONCRETE 617711
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES BECKER & SCRIVENS 71153 08/15/2013 187.20
REBAR & STRKES 51170
101-441.000~742.000 CLOTHING /  CINTAS CORPORATION 71162 08/15/2013 49,54
RUGS/UNTFCRMS - DPS 251646064



THUVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY fUND

AUGUST 15, 2013 Date: 08/16/2013,
Time:  9:58am
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 4
Fund
Department GL Humber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
Account Rbbrev Invoice Description Nuzber Hurber Date Arount /
Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept: PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARIMENT
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING /  CINTAS CORPORATION 71162 08/15/2013 49.54
RUGS/UNIFORHS ~ DPS 351646662
101-441,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPCYER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 389.85
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 1/28/13 25802192
101-441.000-301.000 CONTRACTUR  MANEPCWER OF LANSING 11193 08/15/2013 265.55
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25631108
101-441,000-301.000 CONTRACTUR  REPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZOO 71204 08/15/2013 196,22
4 YARD DUMPSTER RENTAL 0249-003871044
161-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  USA MOBILITY WIRELESS, INC. 1222 08/15/2013 18.95
PAGER RENTAL - DP5 WI385433K
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CURREKRT OFFICE SOLUTIQNS 71168 08/15/2013 138,87
LEASE AGREEMENT 240240
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  SPRINT 7211 08/15/2013 33.51
CELL PHCHE SERVICE 548517219 8/13
101-441.000-801,000 COMTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LIC 11155 08/15/2013 125.00
JULY 2013 LARN MAINTENANCE 15802
101-441.006-801.000 COMTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 11162 08/15/2013 38.86
RUGS/UHIFORMS - DPS 351646663
101-441.000-801.C00 COMTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATICH 11162 08/15/2013 35.86
RUGS/UNTFORMS - DPS 251646064
101-441.000-920. 000 UTTLITIES MICRIGAH GAS UTILITIES 11185 08/15/2013 20.21
GAS UTILITIES 4614348-3 8/13
101-441.0800-955,517 MISC - SOL  HILLSDALE TRANSFER STATION 71184 08/15/2013 687.50
TAX COUPONS 2830
101-441,800-955.588 MISC-CDL C E & A PROFESSIOHAL SERVICES, 71160 08/15/2012 25%.48
RANDON DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTING 30218
Total PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 6,347.79
Dept: PARKS
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CRAIG WICKHAM 111567 08/15/2013 360.00
TREL & STUMPS REMOVAL / '
101-756.000-801.,000 CONTRACTUAR  HOOP LAWN & SHOW, LLC 71185 08/15/2013 1,080.00
FERTILIZING FOD
161-756.000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11193 08/15/2013 649,75
TEMP EMPLOYEES R/E 7/28/13 25802192
101-756.000-801,C00 CONTRRCTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71183 08/15/2013 158.20
TEHP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
101~756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  ABS RENTAL SERVICES, LIC. 71148 08/15/2013 488,00
PORTABLE RESTRQOM REHTAL 5768
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 11155 08/15/2013 5,715.00
JULY 2013 LAWN MAINTEMANCE 15802
Total PERKS 8,502.95
Fund Total 146,239.18
Fund: MAJOR ST./TRUHKLINE FUND
Dept:
202-000.000-214.750 DUE TO TP PAYROLL ACCOUNT 380 08/15/2013 3,913.13
PAYROLL & FICR 8/15/13
Total 3,913.13
Dept: STREET SURFTACE
202-450,000-726.000 SUPPLIES GERKEN MATERIAL, INC 11176 08/15/2013 48.51
COMMERCIAL TOP (HOT WIX) 89986
202-450,000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  MANPORER OF LAHSING 11193 08/15/2013 22.60
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25942192
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRRCTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11193 08/15/2013 90.40
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
Total STREET SURFACE 161.51
Dept: R.0.W. MAIHTENANCE
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11193 08/15/2013 22.60
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25902192 _
202-460,000-801,000 CONTRACIVA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 33.80 ¢
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108 -
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACIUA  BELSON ASPHALT PAVIHG 11154 08/15/2013 1,695.33
PAVING - WATERWORKS & GRISWOLD 7048
202-460.000~801.000 CONTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LIC 11155 08/15/2013 934.80

JULY 2013 LAWY MATHTENANCE 15802



INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

. RUGUST 15, 2013 Date: 08/16/2013
Time:  9:58am
fliillsdale City Offices Page: 5
tund
Der ~timent GL Humber Vendor Hame Check Invoice Due
E B Abbrev Invoice Description furbar Rumber Date Amount
Fund: MAJOR ST./TRUMKLINE FUND
Dept: R.O.W., MAINTEMANCE
Total R.0.W. MAINTENANCE 2,686.63
Dept: TRUNKLINE R.O.W. HMAINTENANCE
202-460,500-801.000 CONTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 71155 08/15/2013 258.40
JULY 2013 LawH MAINTENANCE 15802
Total TRUNKLINE R.0.W. MAINTENANCE 258.49
Dept: TREES
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUL  CRAIG WICKHAM 71167 08/15/2013 1,026.00
TREE & STUMPS REMQVAL
202-470,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MAHPOWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 62,15
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25802192
Total TREES 1,082.15
Dept: DRAINAGE
202-480,000-726,000 SUPPLIES CITY OF RDRIAN 11163 08/15/2013 202.23
MANBOLE SUMP 4'%2° 6315%
202-480.000-801,000 CONTRRCTUA  MANPORER OF LANSIHG 71193 08/15/2013 50.85
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25902192
202-480.000-801, Q00 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER QF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 11.30
TEWP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
Total DRAINAGE 264.38
Dept: TRAFFIC
202-490.000-801. 000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 22,60
TEWP EMPLOYEES W/E 71/28/13 25902192
202-4%0,000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  MANPQWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 335,00
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
Total TRAFFIC 361,560
Fund Total 8,727.80
Fund: LOCAL ST. FUND
Dept:
203-000,000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 3490 08/15/2013 2,344,39
PAYRCLL & FICA 8/15/13
Total 2,344.39
Dept: STREET SURFACE
203-450.000~726.000 SUPPLIES GERKEN MATERIAL, INC 11176 08/15/2013 948,00
COMMERCIAL TOP (ROT MIX) 89986
203-450,800-726,000 SUPPLIES GERKEN MATERIAL, INC 11176 08/15/2013 147,98
COMMERCTAT, TOP (HOT MIX) 89991
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LRNSING 71193 08/15/2013 33.80
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25902192
203-450,000-801.008 CONTRACTUL  MANPOWER OF LANSIHG 71193 08/15/2013 90.40
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
Total STREET SURFACE 370,28
Dept: R.C.W. MAINTENANCE
203-460.000-801, 000 CONTRACTUA  BELSOM ASPHALT PAVING 11154 08/15/2013 2,421,90
PAVING - WATERWORKS & GRISWOLD 7048
203-460.000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 11155 08/15/2013 576,80
JULY 2013 LAWN MAINTENANCE 15802
Total R.O.W. MAINTENANCE 2,998,70
Dept: TREES
203-470,000-801,000 CONTRECTUA  CRRIG WICKHAM 11167 08/15/2013 180.00
TREE & STUMPS REMOVAL
203-470,000-801, 000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11193 08/15/2013 121.48
TEHMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25902192
203-470,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MAHPOWER OF LANSING 71193 08/15/2013 5.65
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108
i Total TREES 307,13
Dept: TRAFFIC
203-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LRNSIHG 71193 08/15/2013 90.40
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/28/13 25902192
203-4%0.000-861.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11193 08/15/2013 79,10

TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 8/4/13 25931108



IHVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

RUGUST 15, 2013 Date: 08/16/2013
Time:  9:58am
Rillsdale City Offices Page: [
Fund
Department GL Number Vendor Hame Check invoice Due
Aeeount Abbrev Invoice Description Hunher Nurber Date Erount f
Fund: LOCAL ST. EUND
Dept: TRAFFIC
Total TRAFFIC 169,50
fund Total 6,190.00
Fund: RECRERTION FUND
Dept:
208-000.000-214,750 DUE TO IMP BAYROLL ACCOUNT 380 08/15/2013 3,874.91
PAYROLL & FICA 8/15/13
208-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVE ~ VALERIE RINGMAN 11205 08/15/2013 100,00
5TOCK'S PARK REFUND
Total 4,074.91
Dept: RECREATION DEPARTHENT
208-752.000-715.000 HEALTH ANMD BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF WI 11157 08/15/2013 937,75
HOW UNIQYW HEALTH TNS-SER/2013 70034547002 9/13
208-751,000-726.000 SUPPLIES COUNTRY SIDE TROPHIES 71166 08/15/2013 536,00
VEDALS AND TROPHIES
208-751.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HMICHELLE LOREN 71142 08/15/2013 63.417
TENWNIS RACKETS - REIMBURSEMENT
208-751,000-726.000 SUBPLIES 5CP, CORP 71209 08/15/2013 13,00
2013 BASEBALL SHIRT/CARP 13473
208-751,000-726.000 SUPPLIES SCP, CORP 71209 08/15/2013 126.00
2013 v-BALL ST TOURNEY SHIRTS 13064
208-751.000-801,000 COWTRACTUA  TAYLOR FREEZER 11215 08/15/2013 475,00
SLUCHIE/SOFTSERVE RENTAL 7-4 T 58874L
208-751.000-225.000 TELEPHONE BOARD CF PUBLIC URILITIES 71158 08/15/2013 123.55
BFUJ TELEPHONE SERVICE
Total RECREATION DEPARIMENT 2. 21T
Fund Total 6,349.68 !